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Nameplate Specifications

Phase 3 Output HP 3 & 2 Hp

Output KW 2.2 & 1.5 kW Voltage 230/460 & 190/380 V

Speed 1765 & 1470 rpm Service Factor 1.15 & 1.15

Frame 182TC Enclosure Explosion Proof Non Ventilated

Thermal Protection Thermostat Efficiency 90.2 & 88.5 %

Ambient Temperature 40 °C Frequency 60 & 50 Hz

Current 8/4 & 6.8/3.4 A Power Factor 80

Duty Continuous Insulation Class F

Design Code B KVA Code K

Drive End Bearing Size 6207 Opp Drive End Bearing Size 6206

UL No CSA N

CE N IP Code 54

Number of Speeds 1 Hazardous Location EXP PROOF CL I GR D CL II GR F&G
T3B

Technical Specifications

Electrical Type Squirrel Cage Inverter Rated Starting Method Line Or Inverter

Poles 4 Rotation Reversible

Resistance Main 3.76 Ohms Mounting Rigid Base

Motor Orientation Horizontal Drive End Bearing Ball

Opp Drive End Bearing Ball Frame Material Cast Iron

Shaft Type T Assembly/Box Mounting F1 ONLY

Inverter Load CONSTANT 10:1

Outline Drawing 035942LE-800 Connection Drawing A-EE7308T-LE

This is an uncontrolled document once printed or downloaded and is subject to change without notice. Date Created:06/23/2023
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NOTES:
1. NAMEPLATE TO BE READ FROM CONDUIT BOX SIDE
    OF MOTOR.
2. CONDUIT BOX CAN ROTATED IN 90  STEPS.
3. CONDUIT BOX CAN BE MOUNTED ON OPPOSITE SIDE
    BY REMOVING BRACKETS AND TURNING FRAME 180 
    THIS MODIFICATION CAN BE PERFORMED ONLY BY 
    THE ORIGINAL EUIPMENT MANUFACTURER,OR BY 
    A FACILITY THAT IS COVERED UNDER UNDERWRITERS
    LABORATORS INC. CATEGORY PTKQ. TITLED "MOTORS 
    AND GENERATORS REBUILT FOR USE IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS".

.004 A

B

7:16

TH IS IS AN  ELEC TR ON IC ALLY GEN ER ATED  D OC U M EN T - D O N OT SC ALE TH IS PR IN T

TH IS D R AW IN G IN  D ESIGN  AN D  D ETAIL IS OU R  PR OPER TY AN D  M U ST N OT BE U SED  EXC EPT
IN  C ON N EC TION  W ITH  OU R  W OR K. ALL R IGH TS OF  D ESIGN  AN D  IN VEN TION  AR E R ESER VED .

UNLESS SPECIFIED
TOLERANCES

D R AW IN G N OSIZE R EV

M AT 'L

T ITLE

N O R EVISION BY & D ATE F IN ISH

FM F

R EF

SC ALE

R FP

APPR

D R AW N

C H K

PR EVAN G

.XXXX

.XXX

.XX

.X

D EC

C H K

D IST

C AD  F ILE

035942LE

035942LE

UD 12/18/12
ST 12/18/12

035926
DES.DEV.

OUTLINE - EPNV
180FRAME CI,C-FACE

035942LE

INCHES
±.1
±.03
±.005
±.0005
±7'30"

WA - NLV 

B

2F

2FF

2FF

.25

.29

8.500
8.497

(8.74)

1.1250
    1.1245

 AG  2.62 

 (C) 

 6.24 

 7.25 BS

3.50

.13

 3.63 

.25x.25x1.75
KEY

TERM. END CLEARENCE REQUIRED
TO REMOVE THE HOUSING

MANUAL
RELEASE
KNOW

.004 A

A

7.50

8.88

.45
1.57

 3.75 

 10.14 

 4.50
4.44 

 15.20 

11.27

1.73

7.275
7.245

 (7.40) 

 45° 
 45° 

.41-.46 THRU
8 HOLES

3/4 NPT
LEAD HOLE

.422-.94 DP
1/2-13UNC-2B
.75 FULL THD.
4 HOLES.

12/19/2012 6:18:05 AM - Converted by Connexus

1000 184 23.87 8.61 7.50 5.50 21.25 3.75
800 182/184 21.87 6.61 5.50 4.50 19.25 2.75

DASH FRAME C B 2F 2FF AG BS
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